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Primary and Special Election  —  Clark County, Washington  —  August 01, 2017

Page 1 of 6

Total Number of Voters : 47,595 of 238,855 = 19.93%

08/15/2017 02:21 PM

Precincts Reporting 242 of 245 = 98.78%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Camas Council - Ward 1, Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  126 1260.00% 17.92% 17.92%Amanda Stamness

 0  191 1910.00% 27.17% 27.17%Emilia Brasier

 0  384 3840.00% 54.62% 54.62%Melissa Smith

 0  2 20.00% 0.28% 0.28%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  703  70399.72% 99.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

0.28%

0.00%

0.28%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 705 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,515 15.61% 

City of La Center Council - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  437 4370.00% 72.83% 72.83%Doug Boff

 0  68 680.00% 11.33% 11.33%Michael Smith

 0  93 930.00% 15.50% 15.50%Linda Tracy

 0  2 20.00% 0.33% 0.33%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  600  60097.72% 97.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 14  14

 00.00%

2.28%

0.00%

2.28%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 614 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,981 30.99% 

City of Vancouver Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  12,799 12,7990.00% 62.92% 62.92%Anne McEnerny-Ogle

 0  4,213 4,2130.00% 20.71% 20.71%Steven Cox

 0  1,813 1,8130.00% 8.91% 8.91%Adam Hamide

 0  779 7790.00% 3.83% 3.83%John Carroll

 0  676 6760.00% 3.32% 3.32%Greg Henderson

 0  61 610.00% 0.30% 0.30%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20,341  20,34199.18% 99.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 157  157

 120.06%

0.77%

0.06%

0.77%

Precincts

Counted

 93  

Total Percent

 93  100.00% 

Voters

 20,510 

Ballots Registered Percent

 99,142 20.69% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,214 2,2140.00% 11.24% 11.24%Jacob N. Kerr

 0  10,705 10,7050.00% 54.35% 54.35%Scott Campbell

 0  3,248 3,2480.00% 16.49% 16.49%Maureen McGoldrick

 0  1,194 1,1940.00% 6.06% 6.06%David L. Roberts

 0  2,235 2,2350.00% 11.35% 11.35%Nicolette Horaites

 0  99 990.00% 0.50% 0.50%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,695  19,69596.03% 96.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 802  802

 130.06%

3.91%

0.06%

3.91%

Precincts

Counted

 93  

Total Percent

 93  100.00% 

Voters

 20,510 

Ballots Registered Percent

 99,142 20.69% 

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  12,064 12,0640.00% 61.45% 61.45%Linda Glover

 0  3,197 3,1970.00% 16.28% 16.28%Vaughn Henderson

 0  4,214 4,2140.00% 21.46% 21.46%Michelle Beardshear

 0  157 1570.00% 0.80% 0.80%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,632  19,63295.72% 95.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 873  873

 50.02%

4.26%

0.02%

4.26%

Precincts

Counted

 93  

Total Percent

 93  100.00% 

Voters

 20,510 

Ballots Registered Percent

 99,142 20.69% 

City of Washougal Council - Position No. 6, Vote For 1

 0  450 4500.00% 26.19% 26.19%Nettie Morris

 0  563 5630.00% 32.77% 32.77%Adam S. Philbin

 0  683 6830.00% 39.76% 39.76%Julie A. Russell

 0  22 220.00% 1.28% 1.28%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,718  1,71899.83% 99.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3  3

 00.00%

0.17%

0.00%

0.17%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 1,721 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,644 17.85% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  12 120.00% 57.14% 57.14%Dave Plaza

 0  7 70.00% 33.33% 33.33%Nate Cook

 0  2 20.00% 9.52% 9.52%Keith Bellisle

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  21100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 21 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64 32.81% 

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 6, Vote For 1

 0  3 30.00% 14.29% 14.29%Michael Wheaton

 0  13 130.00% 61.90% 61.90%Benjamin Fredricks

 0  5 50.00% 23.81% 23.81%Jeremy Heffernan

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  21100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 21 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64 32.81% 

Evergreen School District No. 114 School Director - District No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  5,003 5,0030.00% 36.59% 36.59%Megan Miles

 0  741 7410.00% 5.42% 5.42%Dennis Jeppson

 0  7,864 7,8640.00% 57.51% 57.51%Julie Bocanegra

 0  67 670.00% 0.49% 0.49%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13,675  13,67594.15% 94.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 846  846

 40.03%

5.82%

0.03%

5.82%

Precincts

Counted

 81  

Total Percent

 83  97.59% 

Voters

 14,525 

Ballots Registered Percent

 84,270 17.24% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Evergreen School District No. 114 School Director - District No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  6,749 6,7490.00% 49.49% 49.49%Ginny Gronwoldt

 0  2,488 2,4880.00% 18.24% 18.24%Janelle Tuominen

 0  3,035 3,0350.00% 22.26% 22.26%Park Llafet

 0  1,297 1,2970.00% 9.51% 9.51%James (Jimmy Tee) Taylor

 0  68 680.00% 0.50% 0.50%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13,637  13,63793.89% 93.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 883  883

 50.03%

6.08%

0.03%

6.08%

Precincts

Counted

 81  

Total Percent

 83  97.59% 

Voters

 14,525 

Ballots Registered Percent

 84,270 17.24% 

Hockinson School District No. 98 School Director - District No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  346 3460.00% 23.60% 23.60%Lorin Erickson

 0  455 4550.00% 31.04% 31.04%Scott Swindell

 0  655 6550.00% 44.68% 44.68%Gordon Smith

 0  10 100.00% 0.68% 0.68%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,466  1,46699.66% 99.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 2  2

 30.20%

0.14%

0.20%

0.14%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 1,471 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,302 23.34% 

Vancouver School District No. 37 School Director - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,979 1,9790.00% 11.82% 11.82%Shantel Okorie

 0  2,190 2,1900.00% 13.08% 13.08%Anthony R. Licerio

 0  12,451 12,4510.00% 74.38% 74.38%Mark F. Stoker

 0  119 1190.00% 0.71% 0.71%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,739  16,73994.81% 94.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 16

 900  900

 160.09%

5.10%

0.09%

5.10%

Precincts

Counted

 81  

Total Percent

 81  100.00% 

Voters

 17,655 

Ballots Registered Percent

 88,033 20.05% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Clark Regional Wastewater District Commissioner - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  6,331 6,3310.00% 57.54% 57.54%Denny Kiggins

 0  2,284 2,2840.00% 20.76% 20.76%Charles (Chuck) McDonald

 0  2,327 2,3270.00% 21.15% 21.15%Jim West

 0  60 600.00% 0.55% 0.55%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,002  11,00297.00% 97.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 327  327

 130.11%

2.88%

0.11%

2.88%

Precincts

Counted

 76  

Total Percent

 77  98.70% 

Voters

 11,342 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,638 17.55% 

Clark County Fire & Rescue Proposition No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  4,119 4,1190.00% 66.49% 66.49%Approved

 0  2,076 2,0760.00% 33.51% 33.51%Rejected

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,195  6,19599.71% 99.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 17  17

 10.02%

0.27%

0.02%

0.27%

Precincts

Counted

 35  

Total Percent

 35  100.00% 

Voters

 6,213 

Ballots Registered Percent

 22,000 28.24% 

Clark County Emergency Medical Service District No. 1 Proposition No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  2,228 2,2280.00% 80.43% 80.43%Tax Levy ... Yes

 0  542 5420.00% 19.57% 19.57%Tax Levy ... No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,770  2,770100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 14  

Total Percent

 14  100.00% 

Voters

 2,770 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,446 32.80% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Town of Yacolt Proposition No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  210 2100.00% 89.74% 89.74%Tax Levy ... Yes

 0  24 240.00% 10.26% 10.26%Tax Levy ... No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  234  234100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 234 

Ballots Registered Percent

 784 29.85% 


